# OP \$65.00 78793

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIEnergySolutions, LLC   1	FORMERLY Envirocare of Utah, LLC	102/02/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EnergySolutions, LLC	
Street Address:	423 West 300 South	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78793108	ENERGYSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78793098	ENERGYSOLUTIONS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)413-5676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-649-2000

Email: sastewart@energysolutions.com

Correspondent Name: EnergySolutions, LLC
Address Line 1: 423 West 300 South

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Stewart
Signature:	/suzanne stewart/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0243

900090213

Date:	10/25/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=im4511_20071025_153503#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0244



### **Utah Department of Commerce**

Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Phone: (801) 530-4849

Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number: 984789-0160

ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC

Business Name: Registered Date:

**DECEMBER 4, 1987** 

February 6, 2006

# **CERTIFICATE OF LLC** AMENDMENT ENACTING CHANGE OF NAME

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT AN AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED ARTICLES WAS SUBMITTED BY

ENVIROCARE OF UTAH, LLC

FOR APPROVAL AND FILING BY THIS OFFICE ONFEBRU 2, 2006, AND THAT THE BUSINESS NAME IS CHANGED THEREBY TO

ENERGYSOLUTIONS, LLC

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.

Authy Berg Kathy Berg

Director

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530-6628

Real Estate (801)530-6747 Public Utilities (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600 Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 10/25/2007** 

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0245